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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work under the Delhi − Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) Project has taken off;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the latest position in this regard;

(c) the areas/ towns/ cities included/ covered under the Project;

(d) whether requests have been received from various quarters to include Rajgarh in Madhya Pradesh under the Project;

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the norms/ rules followed/ proposed for inclusion of an area/ city under the Project; and

(f) the time by which this Project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI ANAND SHARMA)

(a) to (f): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.6 FOR ANSWER ON 26TH JULY 2010

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Under the Delhi − Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) Project, consultancies have been awarded for preparation of the Perspective Plan for the overall DMIC region along with Development Plans and feasibility studies of the following:
1. Pitampura-Dhar-Mhow Investment Region in Madhya Pradesh
2. Ahmedabad-Dholera Investment Region in Gujarat
3. Dadri-Noida- Ghaziabad Investment Region in Uttar Pradesh
4. Manesar-Bawal Investment Region in Haryana
5. Kushkhera-Bhiwadi-Neemrana Investment Region in Rajasthan and
6. Igatpuri-Nashik-Sinnar Investment Region and Dighi Port Industrial Area in Maharashtra

The above mentioned nodes are currently at the planning stage.

(c): The Influence Area of the DMIC Project covers parts of the States of Uttar Pradesh, Haryana, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, Gujarat and Maharashtra. The development of the Industrial Corridor is in two phases. Six Investment Regions and six Industrial Areas (as per the Annexure) have been identified to be taken up for development during the first phase.

(d) & (e): No, Madam. Government of Madhya Pradesh, utilizing its own resources, has initiated studies for Ratlam − Nagda node in which Power Equipment Manufacturing Hub at Rajgarh is included as an early bird project.

Under the DMIC Project, nodes have been identified in consultation with the respective State Governments and delineated after a detailed study of available resources, market potential and demand assessment study etc.

(f): The DMIC Project is a very large initiative and the nodes are expected to fully develop over the next 30 years.
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